Tsogo Sun Holdings Limited Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa (Registration number 1989/002108/06)

Share code: TSH ISIN: ZAE000156238 ("Tsogo Sun")

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF STATEMENT RELEASED BY SABMILLER PLC ("SABMiller")

Tsogo Sun refers to the statement made by SABMiller in its trading statement released on the Stock Exchange News Services of the JSE Limited today that it is in the process of reviewing strategic options in relation to its effective 39.6% shareholding in Tsogo Sun. Tsogo Sun is assisting SABMiller with its review and further announcements will be made to shareholders in due course.

Fourways 15 April 2014

Sponsor
Deutsche Securities (SA) Proprietary Limited